# CERTIFICATE



# ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

### **AEM August Elektrotechnik GmbH**

#### Scope of certification:

**DEKKA** 

Planning and designing hardware + software for the industrial automation and industrial networking technology as well as switchgear construction electrical installation, commissioning and service

#### **Certified location:**

Seerasen 4-6, 36284 Hohenroda, Deutschland (further locations see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A20011347.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate:

Language translation

50602460/7 2020-07-25 Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 2020-07-26 2023-07-25



Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-06-30

D DEKRA

## Annex to the Certificate No. 50602460/7

valid from 2020-07-26 to 2023-07-25

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	AEM August Elektrotechnik GmbH	Seerasen 4-6 36284 Hohenroda Deutschland	See page 1
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	AEM August Elektrotechnik GmbH	Gebrüder-Rösle-Straße 12-14 87616 Marktoberdorf Deutschland	Planning and designing hardware + software for the industrial automation and industrial networking technology as well as switchgear construction electrical installation, commissioning and service



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-06-30

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra-certification.de